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AC HERENTALS PALMARES CROSS



KANGOEROES DAMES 200M

2015| Geen rangschikking
2016| Geen rangschikking

KANGOEROES HEREN 200M

2015| Geen rangschikking
2016| Geen rangschikking

2015| 59 deelnemers D + H
2016| 72 deelnemers D + H

ANDERS-VALIDEN (DAMES+HEREN) 250M

1 2 3
2009| Van Eynde Daan LYRA | Pasteels Paul AVZK | Verret Yoni NA
2010 Muys Robin DUFF | Lichtenstein Tobias LYRA | Follens Sanne LYRA
2011| Delmez Niels LYRA | Kerkhofs Petra AVZK | Casteels Bart LYRA
2012| Van Eynde Daan LYRA | Herremans Jadzia LYRA | Verbruggen Hannes LYRA

Geen korte afstand vanaf 2013
ANDERS-VALIDEN (DAMES+HEREN) 760M

1 2 3
2008| Delmez Niels LYRA | Kerkhofs Petra AVZK | Goetschalckx Johan LYRA
2009| Schepers Andre NA Delmez Niels LYRA | Kerkhofs Petra AVZK
2010| Delmez Niels LYRA | Kerkhofs Petra AVZK | Van Pelt Juan AVZK
2011| Loos Ena LYRA | Van Camp Sinem AVZK | Follens Sanne LYRA
2012| Van Pelt Juan AVZK | Tops Dieter ROBA | Kerkhofs Petra ROBA
2013| Kennis Kevin OLSE | Joostens Nick LYRA | Verret Jens LYRA
2014| Kennis Kevin OLSE | Joostens Nick LYRA | Van Pelt Juan AVZK
2015| Van Genechten Jelle LOOI | Jacobs Kevin LYRA | Lievens Bjorn ACA
2016| Boonen Matthias LOOI Bakelants Brent ACHL | Grymonpon Ward ROBA

AC HERENTALS PALMARES CROSS




BENJAMINS (1ste jaars) DAMES

1

2

3

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

De Smet Bieke
Nevelsteen Kim
Meyen Griet

Baute Roxanne
Baeyens Shari
Vertommen Britt
Jansen Martine
Van Looy Jessica
Van Accom Sofie
Van Gestel Bo
Vanthillo Britt
Noelants Lotte

Van Rooy Florence
Vervloet Julie
Bruyndonckx Joni
Van den Broeck Laura
Dockx Hellen

Van de Velde Sofie
Van Besouw Alexandra
Vermeire Victoria
Verschoren Femke
Maes Katrijn
Marien Manon
Pierre Floor

Mees Jinse
Keuppens Lenka
Verhoeven Stien
Smets Anneline

ARAC
LOOI
RETI
ACHL
SPBO
LIER
SACN
ACHL
ACHL
VMOL
ESAK
ACHL
ACHL
HULS
ROBA
LYRA
BONH
DUFF
ACHL
HAMM
LYRA
LIER
HULS
ACHL
ACBR
ATAC
VMOL
ROBA

Boonen Tinneke
Christiaens Jessie
Bleys Evi

Truyers Marjolein
Van Loco Jani
Willekens Ines

Van Accom Kathleen
Tessens Nathalie
Van Hove Lieze
Geussens Ariane
Vandebroek Elyne
Caers Shana
Matthijssens Donna
Lindemans Marjolein
Vancampenhout Lisa
Eyckens Renee
Brosens Stefanie

Van de Mierop Charlotte

Sabbe Mare
Laporte Morgan
Gorrebeeck Robin
Oost Morgan
Pierre Elin
Henderickx June
Laenen Margot
Schoonheydt Nuria
Geeraerts Delphine
Eennaes Marie

DUFF
LIER
ACHL
DUFF
LOOI
VMOL
TUAC
VMOL
ARAC
ESAK
BETA
ARAC
ACBR
ROBA
VAC
KAPE
AVOS
LIER
ACBR
AVZK
AT84
AVZK
ACHL
BRAB
ACHL
ACBR
ACBR
OLSE

Verstappen lls

Dries Katrien

Bellens Debbie
Truyen Hanne

Van Goethem Tessa
Lodewyckx Hanne
Wuyts Nikki
Bruyndonckx Shari
Cecelja Jelena
Storms Birte
Vekemans Paulien
Van Casteren Stefanie
Aerts Herlinde

Van Velthoven Eline
Cammaert Anke
Bernaert Eline

Van Doninck Eva
Pieroni Messalina
Woestenborghs Julie
Borstlap Hanne
Deckers Lissa

Le Clercq Chiara
Vandeghinste Emma
Gendarme Xana
Van Eynde Mila
Daniels Zita

Maes Klara

Spapen Diete

BOOI

RETI

ACHL
LIER

SGOL
VMOL
ACHL
AVOS
ACHL
DUFF
DUFF
HULS
ROBA
ACBR
DUFF
OLSE
ACHL
LOOQI

AVOS
AVOS
OLSE
LYRA
DUFF
AVZK
LYRA
ACHL
VMOL
GEEL

AC HERENTALS
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BENJAMINS (2de jaars) DAMES

1

2

3

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Vos Ellen

De Smet Bieke
Vermeulen Sofie
Delen Kirsten
Truyen Hanne
Verheyen Valerie
Willekens Ines
Van Accom Kathleen
Van Looy Jessica
Van Accom Sofie
Geussens Ariane
Vanthillo Britt

Box Eefje

Van Rooy Florence
Van Stappen Kiara
Verrydt Karen
Folens Merel
Michielsen Floor
Van Laer Emma
Robyn Maité
Vermeire Victoria
Verschoren Femke
De Bie Catherine
Marien Manon
Van Gestel Joke
Janssen Kaat
Daniéls Zita
Verhoeven Stien

ARAC
ARAC
BOOI
BETA
LIER
ACHL
VMOL
TUAC
ACHL
ACHL
ESAK
ESAK
ROBA
ACHL
NA
TUAC
KAPE
ESAK
KAPE
VAC
HAMM
LYRA
ACBR
HULS
NA
ACBR
ACHL
VMOL

Baumer Veerle
Boonen Tinneke
Verstappen Greet
Belmans Else

Baute Roxanne
Wuyts Niki
Lodewyckx Hanne
Van Wallendael Kim
Bruyndonckx Shari
Van Looy Katrien
Van Gestel Bo
Clemens Kathleen
Noelants Lotte
Geudens Hanne
Pieroni Laura
Verschueren Eva
Van Hoeck Ine
Vandenhove Lore
Van de Velde Sofie
Van Besouw Alexandra
Schadron Laura
Van Lent Lotte

Iven Kayla
Vandeghinste Emma
Keuppens Jinthe
Van Eynde Mila
Malak Saidi

Auwers Daria

ACHL
DUFF
VORS
ACHL
ACHL
ACHL
VMOL
KAPE
AVOS
ACHL
VMOL
ARAC
ACHL
ACHL
GEEL
ACHL
ACHL
ACHL
DUFF
ACHL
SWIN
AVZK
RCB

DUFF
ATAC
LYRA
ATAC
ACHL

Willemsens Vanessa
Poelmans Isabelle
Van Genechten Leen
Buts Ellen

Keepers Tinneke
Mbenza Kinia

Van Hertem Kim
Beyens Jelle

V Waeyenberghe Hanne
Cecelja Jelena

De Haes Evelien
Bruyndonckx Raisa
Voet Enya

Janssens Lore
Theunis Talle
Bruyndonckx Joni
Boeykens Lien
Dockx Lieze
Goudket Annelien
Meeus Iris

Engelen Fien

Ooms Janne

Peeters Jetse
Heroes Liana
Vanhoeck Emma

De Vries Sam
Schoonheydt Nuria
Hermans Fleur

HEIS
ACHL
LOOI
AVZK
ACHL
SGOL
DALO
AVOS
AVOS
ACHL
HULS
AVOS
MAC
ACHL
LOOI
ROBA
ACBR
BONH
AT84
VMOL
AVZK
VMOL
DUFF
ROBA
DUFF
LYRA
ACBR
LYRA

AC HERENTALS
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PUPILLEN (1ste jaars) DAMES

1 2 3
1974| geen pupillen
1975| geen pupillen
1976| samen met 2de jaars
1977| samen met 2de jaars
1978| Huyssen C. BVAV | Van Huat A. ACD Eechout N. N.A.
1979| Peeters A. N.A. Meutis I. HEIS Breugelmans K. LYRA
1980| Habraken P. AKVO | Ooms Anja ARAC | Peeters A. ARAC
1981| Heylen Heidi ACHL | Stessens Heidi ARAC | Luyten Daisy LOOI
1982 Mols Nancy VMOL | Leysen Greet ACHL | Kerkhofs M. AKVO
1983| Dielis Ann ARAC | Dillen Cindy ACHL | Van Hoof Eefje VMOL
1984 Catteeuw Kelly VMOL | Janssens Sabine VMOL | GeluyckensAnneleen VORS
1985| Vackier lise HEIS Schellekens Lieve ACHL | Thijssens Wendy ACHL
1986| Leyten Ann RETI Van Hees Katrien VMOL | Thijs Veronique ACHL
1987| Aerts Katrien TUAC | De Grim Katleen SVAA | Goossens Ellen DUFF
1988 Meir An ACHL | Engels Annemie ACHL | Van Hove Nele LOOI
1989| Vetters An ACHL | Vanhoovels Ann LOOI | Dillen Katleen LIER
1990 Vos Ellen ARAC | Hens Vanessa ARAC | Mac Pherson Vicky LOOI
1991| Boonen Tinneke DUFF | Goossens Patricia SACN | Coolen Aniek BREE
1992| Nevelsteen Kim LOOI Vermeulen Sofie AVZK | Van Dessel Daphne DUFF
1993 Delen Kirsten BETA | Dilien Kelly LOOI | Windey Leni SPBO
1994( Truyen Hanne LIER Baute Roxanne ACHL | Raets Joke SGOL
1995( De Wit Barbara ABES | Verheyen Valerie ACHL | Mermans Caroline ARAC
1996 Willekens Ines VMOL | Severeyns Elke ARAC | Lauryssen Griet ARAC
1997| Clemens Dorien ARAC | Brosens Evelien TUAC | Hendrickx Annelies SGOL
1998 Van Looy Jessica ACHL | Van Hentenryk Ans BETA | Storms Hannelore DUFF
1999| Van Looy Katrien ACHL | De Brouwer Barbara OB Van Accom Sofie ACHL
2000| De Brouwer Britt OB Van Gestel Bo VMOL | De Sutter Michele ACHL
2001| Vanthillo Britt ESAK | Hermans Shana BREE | Clemens Kathleen ARAC
2002| Hendrickx Annelies ACHL | Noelants Lotte ACHL | Box Eefje ROBA
2003| Van Rooy Florence ACHL | Wyns Jenna VAC Mathijssens Donna ACBR
2004| Van Het Hof Katrien AVZK | Adriaens Jente NA Goossens Laura LYRA
2005| Leemans Lisse DUFF | Hooyberghs Elien AVOS | Verschueren Eva ACHL
2006| Eykens Renee KAPE | Folens Merel KAPE | Hendrickx Remke OLSE
2007| Michielsen Floor ESAK | Vandeuren Joni ROBA | Vandenhove Lore ACHL
2008| Van de Velde Sofie DUFF | Van Laer Emma KAPE | Cools Lise ACHL
2009| Huygen Hanne NA Bassleer Katinka AVZK | Van Loock Hanne DCLA
2010| Craemers Louise DCLA | Schadron Laura ZWAT | Moons Sien ACHL
2011| Verschoren Femke LYRA | Gorrebeeck Robin OLSE | Lenaerts Isabeau ATAC
2012| Van Goubergen Ann-Soph ATAC | Maes Katrijn LIER De Herdt Antje DUFF
2013| Marien Manon HULS | Vandeghinste Emma DUFF | Marien Lucca LIER
2014| Henderickx Yali LYRA | Geudens Yane ACHL | Keuppens Jinthe ATAC
2015| Janssen Kaat ACBR | Leloup Olivia DUFF | Dua Hanne KAPE
2016| Malak Saidi ATAC | Daniéls Zita ACHL | Van Hoof Julia ROBA

AC HERENTALS

PALMARES CROSS




PUPILLEN (2de jaars) DAMES

1 2 3

1974| geen pupillen

1975| geen pupillen

1976 Moonen O. MAASL Kaers R. ACHL | Van Looy C. ACHL
1977| Olieslagers MT. AKVO | Denis M. ACK Nijs K. HEIS
1978]| Renders Annick ACHL | Hooyberghs M. KSVA | Schrijvers M. AKEK
1979| Huyssen K. KOAC | Verberck R. OLSE | De Gucht H. LYRA
1980| Ruts E. VMOL | Peeters L. ACHL | Lefelon V. ARAC
1981| Nijs Annemie HEIS | Ooms Anja ARAC | Bongaerts A. BAC
1982| Luypaert Nancy LOOI Kemps Els VMOL | Heylen Heidi ACHL
1983| Mols Nancy VMOL | Leysen Greet ACHL | Liekens Anja HEIS
1984 De Schutter N. KAPE | 1Jskout Cynthia HEIS Dielis Ann ARAC
1985| GeluyckensAnneleen VORS | Catteeuw Kelly VMOL | Janssens Sabine VMOL
1986( Schellekens Lieve ACHL | Vackier llse HEIS | Goossens Marjolein ACHL
1987 De Smedt Ruth ARAC | Leyten An RETI Poot Annemarie LOOI
1988 Aerts Katrien TUAC | Potocan Dominique AVT Luyckx Vicky ACHL
1989| Mercken Evi RFCL | Verlinden An DUFF | De Busser Bieke ACHL
1990| Vetters An ACHL | Vercammen Inge LOOI Dillen Katleen LIER
1991| Mac Pherson Vicky LOOI | Hens Vanessa ARAC | Verstrepen Vicky LOOI
1992| De Smet Bieke ARAC | Boonen Tinneke DUFF | Adomi Els VMOL
1993 Offergeld Elke DUFF | De Wachter Rien SPBO | Verdonck Evi DUFF
1994 Deleu Kirsten BETA | Peeters An AVOS | Stouten Ellen AVZK
1995| Geens Sofie LOOI | Truyen Hanne LIER Keepers Tinneke ACHL
1996( Verheyen Valerie ACHL | Vervecken Evelien ARAC | Wuyts Niki ACHL
1997| De Haes Hanne DUFF | Lauryssen Griet ARAC | Severyns Elke ARAC
1998| Hendrickx Annelies SGOL | Van Wallendael Kim KAPE | Renders Sanne ACHL
1999| Van Looy Jessica ACHL | Bruyndonckx Shari AVOS | Van Hentenryk Ans BETA
2000| Van Looy Katrien ACHL | De Brouwer Barbara OB Van Accom Sofie ACHL
2001| Van Gestel Bo VMOL [ Sen Yasmin DUFF | SenLynn DUFF
2002| Verbeeck Tatjana ROBA | Vanderbiesen Indra ACHL | Lefebvre llse AVT
2003| Hendrickx Annelies ACHL | Cools Jasmien DUFF | Simons Melanie BRAB
2004| Boermans Dominique BVAC | Van Rooy Florence ACHL | Matthijssens Donna ACBR
2005| Van Stappen Kiara BRAB | Pieroni Laura LOOI | Van Het Hof Katrien AVZK
2006| Florindo Laura AT84 | Hooyberghs Elien AVOS | Leemans Lise DUFF
2007| Van Dessel Lies DUFF | Eykens Renee KAPE | De Launoit Laura WIBO
2008| Zegers Kato AVOS | Heynderickx Lotte LIER Van Springel Birte ESAK
2009| Van de Velde Sofie DUFF | Van Laer Emma KAPE | De Rooy Eva ACBR
2010| Lenaerts Lorane ATAC | Bassleer Katinka AVZK | Van Loock Hanne DCLA
2011| Borstlap Hanne NA Schadron Laura ZWAT | Auwers Daphne ACHL
2012| Van Tilburg Lieke NA Verschoren Femke LYRA | Gorrebeeck Robin OLSE
2013| Verbiest Anke LOOI De Herdt Antje DUFF | Peeters Marlies DUFF
2014| Marien Manon HULS | Van Loock Rayna KAPE | Heroes Liana ROBA
2015 Verdonck Lise ACHL | Biermans Stien ACHL | Henderickx Yali LYRA
2016| Laureys Zoé DUFF | Janssen Kaat ACBR | Wittemans Mit ROBA

AC HERENTALS

PALMARES CROSS




MINIEMEN (1ste jaars) DAMES

1 2 3

1974| Vleugels M. LYRA | VD Weyer M. AVT VD Sande N. LOOI
1975| Van Looy Christel ACHL | StormsC. ACHL | Raets Lieve ACHL
1976| Renders Danny ACHL | Bogaerts M. LYRA | Verhaegen C. HEIS
1977 Smits Heidi AKVO | Baeten M. AKVO | Van Gansen I. AKVO
1978| Verschueren L. AKVO | Van Rooy S. AKVO | Cloots Els ACHL
1979| Renders Annick ACHL | Van Heurck DUFF | Jacobs G. KSVA
1980| Vandevel C. AKVO | De Gucht H. LYRA | Mercelis I. LYRA
1981| Meuris Ines HEIS | VD Donck Nadine ACHL | Van Casteren P. HEIS
1982| Ooms Anja ARAC | Frederix I. AVT Habraken P. AKVO
1983| Heylen Heidi ACHL | Wouters Nancy HEIS | Vd Water Anniek ACHL
1984 Mols Nancy VMOL | Leysen Greet ACHL | Kerkhofs Maggie VORS
1985| VD Keybus Peggy AKEK | Gorris Kristel HEIS Meeusen Marleen VORS
1986| VD Wijngaert Kelly HULS | Peelaers Sigrid BOOI | Vermeylen Petra HEIS
1987 Robberecht lise SPBO | Goossens Marjolein ACHL | Schellekens Lieve ACHL
1988| Leyten Ann ARAC | De Proost Heidi ARAC | Ceulemans Katrien DUFF
1989 Aerts Katrien TUAC | Luyckx Vicky ACHL | Goossens Ellen DUFF
1990( Verlinden An DUFF | De Beukeleer Debbie DUFF | Meir Ann ACHL
1991 Vercammen Inge LOOI | Vetters An ACHL | Dillen Katleen LIER
1992 Verstreepen Vicky LOOI Pleysier Wendy BAC Dillen Annelies LIER
1993| Boonen Tinneke DUFF | De Bruyn Tilly AVT Coolen Aniek BREE
1994 Offergeld Elke DUFF | Geentjens Anne-Mie LIER Van Vlerken Sara ACHL
1995 Deleu Kirsten BETA | Schadick Freya AAC Peeters An AVOS
1996 Truyers Marjolein DUFF | Truyen Hanne LIER Eykmans Tinneke VMOL
1997 Mermans Caroline ARAC | Gooris Andrea LIER Nuyts Carolien ACHL
1998| Willekens Ines VMOL | Lauryssen Griet ARAC | Van Herck Rozanne ARAC
1999| Van Wallendael Kim KAPE | Hendrickx annelies SGOL | Clemens Dorien ARAC
2000| Van Looy Jessica ACHL | V Waeyenberghe Hanne  AVOS | Verbeeck Liesbeth BETA
2001| Van Looy Katrien ACHL | De Wilde Shana ROBA | De Smet Charis KAPE
2002| Van Gestel Bo VMOL | Tachemet Celine ROBA | De Sutter Michéle ACHL
2003| Vanthillo Britt ESAK | Bertels Kristel LIER Bosmans Kim AVT
2004| Denis Tessa KAPE | Cools Jasmien DUFF | Simons Melanie BRAB
2005| Verbiese Ines BONH | Janssens Lore ACHL | Boermans Dominique BVAC
2006| Adriaens Jenthe DUFF | Jubitana Naomi AT84 | De Bie Kim ESAK
2007| Leemans Lisse DUFF | Verschueren Eva ACHL | Hanssens Annelies NA
2008| Eykens Renee KAPE | Schellekens Lieselotte ROBA | Van Dessel Lies DUFF
2009| Scheldeman Lotte ADD Claesen Evi ADD Vandenhove Lore ACHL
2010| Duthoo Elise DUFF | Van Laer Emma KAPE | Hanssens Marie ESAK
2011| Van Loock Hanne DCLA | Bassleer Katinka AVZK | Van Stokkum Eline ACBR
2012| Schadron Laura ZWAT | Craemers Louise DCLA | Borstlap Hanne ATAC
2013| Verschoren Femke LYRA | Alenteyns Lore LOOI Lenaerts Isabeau ATAC
2014| Peeters Marlies DUFF | De Kimpe Xanthe ACHL | Vandezande Amber LOOI
2015| Marién Manon HULS | Schelkens Lauren AVZK | Gevers Mein ACHL
2016| Biermans Stien ACHL | Henderickx Yali LYRA | Verdonck Lise ACHL

AC HERENTALS

PALMARES CROSS




MINIEMEN (2de jaars) DAMES

1 2 3

1974| De Feyter Noella LYRA | Nuyts H. DUFF | Verhaert Marleen ACHL
1975| V D Weyer M. AVT Van Woensel BOOI | Vleugels M. LYRA
1976| VSteenbroeck Betty LOOI | Van Looy Christel ACHL | Dubois C. WAT

1977| Renders Danny ACHL | D'Hooms J. ACD Verhoeven G. VMOL
1978| Smits Heidi AKVO | Anderson F. ACHL | Bosschaerts A. DAKS
1979| Verschueren L. AKVO | Van Rooy S. AKVO | Janssens S. AKVO
1980| Renders Annick ACHL | Mols Becky AKVO | Huygen K. LYRA
1981| VD Weyngaert N. AKEK [ Ooms Hilde ARAC | Dieltijens An AVO

1982| Beelen Ingrid AVT Heylen R. LIER Dohogne C. MALM
1983| Luyten Katrien VMOL | Vandorpe Ann LOOI | Volkaerts Linda HEIS

1984| Vd Water Annick ACHL | Wouters Nancy HEIS Heylen Heidi ACHL
1985| Liekens Anja HEIS Mols Nancy VMOL | Cloostermans Tania AVT

1986( Dielis An ARAC | Willems An ACHL | Gorris Kristel HEIS

1987 Van Goethem Sally HAMM| Theunis Roosje HAMM| Willems An ACHL
1988| Goossens Marjolijn ACHL | Geuens Annemie VMOL | Dams Mieke PSV

1989| Maes Kim HEIS | Van Turnhout Katleen ACHL | De Smedt Ruth ARAC
1990( Aerts Katrien TUAC | Kenis Karen LOOI | Jansens Greet ARAC
1991| Verlinden An DUFF | De Beukeleer Debbie DUFF | Gommers An BAC

1992| Vetters An ACHL | Dillen Katleen LIER Van De Steen Sophie RCG

1993| Offergeld Kim DUFF | Hens Vanessa ARAC | Dillen Annelies LIER

1994 Boonen Tinneke DUFF | V. D. Broeck Kimberly HERA | Goossens Patricia SACN
1995( Geens Mieke DUFF | Geentjens Anne-Mie LIER Geypen Sofie VMOL
1996| Buts Ellen DUFF | Engelen Goele LOOI Peeters An AVOS
1997 Mees Sarah LYRA | Demarsin Ann BETA | Truyen Hanne LIER

1998| Casteels Kim DUFF | Sorgeloos Lieselotte LOOI | Van Wallendael Ellen KAPE
1999| Lauryssen Griet ARAC | Van Herck Rozanne ARAC | Lodewyckx Hanne VMOL
2000| Renders Sanne ACHL | Clemens Dorien ARAC | Mertens Nathalie DUFF
2001| Van Looy Jessica ACHL | Lauwaert Nina VOLH | Engelen Charlotte LOOI

2002| Van Looy Katrien ACHL | Leone Valentina GENK | Beyens Kim LOOI

2003| Van Gestel Bo VMOL | Vande Riviere Katrijn DEIN De Sutter Michele ACHL
2004| Bosmans Kim AVT Warpy Lien DUFF | Verbeeck Tatjana ROBA
2005| Wintjens Veronique MACD | Van Reeth Melanie DUFF | Heylen Katherine AVZK
2006| Matthijssens Donna ACBR | Verstrepen Sofie LOOI Chauliac Margot DUFF
2007| Adriaens Jenthe DUFF | Jubitana Naomi AT84 | Van de Velde Sara DUFF
2008| Verschueren Eva ACHL | Sijmens Charlotte DCLA | Andries Sarah DUFF
2009| Eykens Renee KAPE | De Launoit Laura DUFF | Van Steenvoort Lotte ACBR
2010| Scheldeman Lotte ADD Michielsen Floor ESAK | Vandeuren Joni ROBA
2011| Van Laer Emma KAPE | Geudens Lize ACHL | De Rooy Eva ACBR
2012| Van Loock Hanne DCLA | Bassleer Katinka AVZK | Delbaen Aline DUFF
2013| Wijns Noa DUFF | Goormans Jolien AVZK | Auwers Daphne ACHL
2014| Verschoren Femke LYRA | Gurny Helena LYRA | Lenaerts Isabeau ATAC
2015| Van Goubergen Anne-Soph ATAC | Peeters Jetse DUFF | De Kimpe Xanthe ACHL
2016]| Marién Manon HULS | De Meyer Stien ROBA | De Kort Jaane ACHL

AC HERENTALS

PALMARES CROSS




CADETTEN (1ste jaars) DAMES

Vanaf 1993 samen met 1ste jaars

1 2 3
1974 Deom M. AVT Van Bergen L. DUFF | Berden B. LUIK
1975| De Feyter Noella LYRA | Luyckx C. DUFF | Van Gestel Maria ACHL
1976( Engels A. WAT Zwakhoven M. MASL | Witvrouwen Lieve ACHL
1977| Van Looy C. AKVO | Laenen Christel ACHL | VD Eede M.J. HAMM
1978| D'Hooms J. ACD Renders Danny ACHL | De Vocht L. KSVA
1979| Van Looy C. AKVO [ Smits H. AKVO | Van Winghe P. AKW
1980| Verschueren L. AKVO | Cloots Els ACHL | Verlinden llse HEIS
1981| Mols Becky AKVO | Renders Annick ACHL | Cambre N. OLSE
1982| VD Weyngaert N. AKEK | Ooms Hilde ARAC | Havermans Hilde ACHL
1983| Heyns Annemie ARAC | Volkaerts Marleen HEIS De Coster Hilde SPAR.
1984| VD Dries Hilde DUFF | Luyten Katrien VMOL | Huygen llse LYRA
1985| Vd Water Annick ACHL | Wouters Nancy HEIS | VD Dries Veerle DUFF
1986]| Mols Nancy VMOL | Leysen Greet ACGL | VD Wetering Thea NL
1987| Marien llse LIER Outferdine Jasmila LOOI | Andries Katia DUFF
1988| GeluyckensAnneleen VORS | Willems Ann ACHL | VD Wijngaert K. HULS
1989 Moelans Inge TUAC | Goossens Marjolijn ACHL | Geuens Annemie VMOL
1990 Maes Kim HEIS Deckers Sonja AVT Sneyders Kim VORS
1991 Gorris Tessy DUFF | Aerts Katrien TUAC | Heyndrickx Cindy VOLH
1992 Ramaekers Katleen AVT Gommers An BAC De Beukeleer Debbie DUFF
Vanaf 1993 samen met 2de jaars
CADETTEN (2de jaars) DAMES
1 2 3

1974( Verhaert Denise ACHL | Jennis Karine DUFF | Broothaes M. BOOM
1975| Van Bergen L. DUFF | V D Wattyne ASVO | Van Looy Christel ACHL
1976( Verhaert Marleen ACHL | Claes S. LIER Hannes Hilde ACHL
1977| Witvrouwen Lieve ACHL | Denis K. ACK Van Hoof V. ACHU
1978| Van Looy C. AKVO | Raets Lieve ACHL | Storms C. ACHL
1979| Jennis Christel DUFF | Renders Danny ACHL | Belien S. VMOL
1980( Van Looy C. AKVO | Baeten M. AKVO | Smits H. AKVO
1981| Cloots Els ACHL | Verlinden I. HEIS | Verscheuren L. AKVO
1982 Renders Annick ACHL | Huygen C. LYRA | Mols Becky AKVO
1983| Adriaens Sonja HEIS | Ooms Hilde ARAC | Florenty Nancy HEIS
1984| Heyns Annemie ARAC | Volkaerts Marleen HEIS Peeters Lieve ACHL
1985| Meuris Vera BOOI | V D Dries Hilde DUFF | Huygen llse LYRA
1986| Wilms Karine DUFF | Vvd Water Annick ACHL | Wouters Nancy HEIS
1987| Leysen Greet ACHL | Mols Nancy VMOL | Van Goethem Sandy HAMM
1988 Scheirs Sabine HEIS | Smolders Anja DUFF | V Nuffelen Helen LIER
1989| Geluyckens Anneleen VORS | Geentjens Niki VORS | Willems Ann ACHL
1990| Moelans Inge TUAC | Geuens Annemie VMOL | Schellekens Lieve ACHL
1991| Deckers Sonja AVT Maes Kim HEIS De Keyser Peggy HAMM
1992| Aerts Katrien TUAC | Goossens Ellen DUFF | Langenus Cindy DUFF

AC HERENTALS

PALMARES CROSS




CADETTEN DAMES
1 2 3

1993| Ramaekers Katleen AVT ‘T Seyen An ACHL | Colaes Petra WIBO
1994| Steemans Kathleen ARAC | Truyen Tinne LIER Lievens Liesbeth ACHL
1995| Boonen Tinneke DUFF | Verheyen Nele BETA | Daems Leen LOOI

1996 Van Damme Katrien LOOI Daems Leen LOOI | Verdonck Evi DUFF
1997| Geens Mieke DUFF | Verdonck Evi DUFF | lelegems Ines DUFF
1998| Buts Ellen DUFF | lelegems Ines DUFF | Truyen Hanne LIER

1999| Geypen Kim VMOL | Thys Heidi LIER Cauwenbergh Marijke HERA
2000| Lauryssen Griet ARAC | Van Herck Rozanne ARAC | Mermans Annelies ARAC
2001| Van Herck Rozanne ARAC | Lauryssen Griet ARAC | Van Wallendael Kim KAPE
2002| Cleckx Natasja LOOI Swinnen Jo AVOS | Van Looy Jessica ACHL
2003| Van Looy Katrien ACHL | Belis Lore DUFF | Leone Valentina GENK
2004| Van Looy Katrien ACHL | Heylen Els AVZK | Beyens Kim LOOI

2005| Verbeeck Tatjana ROBA | Boonen Jolien ACHL | Matthyssens Sylvie ACBR
2006| Verbeeck Tatjana ROBA | Lauwers Shana AVOS | Bosmans Kim AVT

2007| Box Eefje ROBA | Matthijssens Donna ACBR | Lauwers Shana AVOS
2008| De Bie Kim ESAK | Van De Velde Sara DUFF | Matthijssens Donna ACBR
2009| Van de Velde Sarah DUFF | Andries Sarah DUFF | Vermeulen Kaat ACHL
2010| Verschueren Eva ACHL | Andries Sarah DUFF | Godden Elke ABES
2011] Schellekens Lieselotte ROBA | Scheldeman Lotte ADD Godden Elke ABES
2012| Scheldeman Lotte ADD Michielsen Floor ACHL | Denis Jolien KAPE
2013| Meertens Lone AVT Madueke Esther LOOI Bassleer Katinka AVZK
2014| Verbesselt Lori DCLA | Swannet Laura ATAC | Vandenlindenloof Charlot ABES
2015| Verschoren Femke LYRA | Vaes Jenthe GEEL | Huysmans Sofie VMOL
2016| Verschoren Femke LYRA | Blondé Kato DCLA | Vermeulen Heleen KAPE

AC HERENTALS PALMARES CROSS 10



SCHOLIEREN DAMES * 1ste jaars
1 2 3

1974| Peeters Francine AVT Hannes I. ACHL | Toebinte M. DUFF
1975| Toebinte Marleen DUFF | Vervoort Mia ACHL | Verhaert Denise ACHL
1976| Verhaert Denise ACHL | Jennis Karin DUFF | Lens K. LIER
1977| Van Looy Wendy AKVO [ Bluys Linda AKVO | Van Looy Christel ACHL
1978| Hannes Hilde ACHL | Van Looy Wendy AKVO | Teunkens K. VMOL

*1979 | Lemmens Nora DUFF | De Brandt AKW Van Looy C. AKVO
1979| Van Hout M. VMOL | Witvrouwen L. ACHL | VD Weyngaert AKEK
1980| Jennis Christel DUFF | Renders Danny ACHL | Laenen Christel ACHL
1981| Renders Danny ACHL | De Vocht Lieve ARAC | Slegers G. ARAC
1982| V D Wiele Renate OB Slegers Lieve ARAC | Nijs K. HEIS
1983| Verschueren Lutg. AKVO | Heyns Brigitte ARAC | Cloots Els ACHL
1984| Renders Annick ACHL | Mols Becky VORS | Havermans Hilde ACHL
1985| Volkaerts Marleen HEIS Havermans Hilde ACHL | Van Dijck Chantal DUFF
1986 De Wolf Nancy BVAV | Meuris Vera BOOI | Volkaerts Marleen HEIS
1987 Meuris Vera BOOI | Wilms Karin DUFF | Verhoft Nadia LIER
1988 Mols Nancy VMOL | Goovaerts Sandra VORS | Theunis Heidi DALO
1989( Blommaerts Veerle WIBO | Maes Marleen ARAC | Embrechts Hilde ARAC
1990 Smolders Anja DUFF | Scheirs Sabine HEIS | Willems Ann ACHL
1991| Moelans Inge TUAC | Schellekens Lieve ACHL | Geuens Annemie VMOL
1992 Deckers Sonja AVT Maes Kim AVZK | Moelans Inge TUAC
1993| Deckers Sonja AVT Van Linden Veerle KOAC | Goris Tessy DUFF
1994 Gorris Tessy DUFF | Aerts Indra VMOL | Nuyts Vicky ACHL
1995| T'Seyen An ACHL | Lambrechts Nathalie AKEK | Steemans Kathleen ARAC
1996( Steemans Kathleen ARAC | Lievens Liesbeth ACHL | Cuylaerts Dorien NA
1997| Truyers Katrien DUFF | Truyen Tinne LIER Sterckx Christel ACHL
1998| Verdonck Evi DUFF | Daems Leen LOOI | Verstappen Greet ACHL
1999 Geens Mieke DUFF | Buts Ellen DUFF | Jacobs Marijke LIER
2000 Jacobs Marijke LIER Thys Heidi LIER Van Hoof Evelien DUFF
2001| Kippers Hilde AVT Stoffels Annelies BVAC | Abbeel Anneleen TUAC
2002| Verbeeck Stefanie ACHL | Stevens Marjan AVOS | Ketelaere Veerle RCG
2003| Beyens Ellen LOOI Renders Sanne ACHL | Steffens Elke ROBA
2004| Steffens Elke ROBA | Renders Sanne ACHL | Beyens Ellen LOOI
2005| Van Looy Katrien ACHL | V.Goidsenhoven Tinne DCLA | Van Accom Sofie ACHL
2006| Van Accom Sofie ACHL | Heylen Els AVZK | Boonen Jolien ACHL
2007| Boonen Jolien ACHL | Verbeeck Tatjana ROBA | Verwimp Charlotte LOOI
2008| Verbeeck Tatjana ACHL | Hens Evy ESAK | Eysackers Julie OLSE
2009| Van Reeth Melanie DUFF | Box Eefje ROBA | Chauliac Margot ABES
2010| Vermeulen Kaat ACHL | De Smedt Laura GRIM | Van Den Bosch Natalie RCT
2011| Delanghe Lize AVKA | Van Lierop Lise DCLA | Verbruggen Hanne DCLA
2012| Schellekens Lieselotte ROBA | Onzea Sofie ARAC | Van Lierop Lise DCLA
2013| Michielsen Floor ACHL | Denis Jolien KAPE | Vandeuren Joni ROBA
2014| Michielsen Floor ACHL | Denis Jolien KAPE | Bastiaens Elise ACHL
2015| Van De Mierop Charlotte  LIER Van Den Broeck Lore LYRA | Schellekens Helena ROBA
2016| Peeters Bloeme LYRA | Delbaen Aline DUFF | Van Den Broeck Lore LYRA

AC HERENTALS PALMARES CROSS 11



JUNIORS DAMES
1 2 3
1974 Mols Marleen ACHL | Plevoets AVT Wuyts G. ACHL
1975( Janssens D. DUFF | LambertS. BVAV | Raets G. SGOL
1976| V Steenbroeck M. LOOI | Vervoort Mia ACHL | Segers M. TUAC
1977| Verhaert Denise ACHL | Meuris Marleen DCL Beirnaert M. HAMM
1978| Verhaert Denise ACHL | Van Looy Christel ACHL | Van Tender V. ACW
1979| Van Looy Wendy AKVO [ Folbroeck J. OLSE | Van Looy Christel ACHL
1980| De Feyter Noella LYRA | Van Houdt M. VMOL | Van Looy Wendy AKVO
1981 Van Gossum Karin LOOI | Van Tendeloo H. ACHL | Fierens Frieda LOOI
1982| Renders Danny ACHL | Van Tongerloo Mia VMOL | Villers M.P. MALM
1983| Renders Danny ACHL | Slegers Lieve ARAC | Neven Ria FCL
1984( Nijs Kathleen HEIS | Janssens Suzy VORS | Baeten Mariane VORS
1985| Keirsmaekers Pasc. LIER Mols Becky VORS | Renders Annick ACHL
1986( Renders Annick ACHL | Bierebeeck K. VAC Bocklandt Nicole HAMM
1987 De Wolf Nancy SVAA | Peeters Anja RFCL | Ooms Hilde ARAC
1988 Smolders lise MAC Meuris Vera BOOI | Vandebosch Heidi AVT
1989 Wilms Karin DUFF | Bogaerts Els BVAV | Vd Water Annick ACHL
1990( Jansen Anja DALO | Bollansee Nancy VORS | Verhille Frieda RETI
1991( Van Reusel Ariane ARAC | Glassee Natasja ACHL | Merken Francine MACD
1992 Andries Maria DUFF | Van Dooren Sigrid OLSE | Van De Velde An AAC
1993| Stals Sandra BREE | Moelans Inge TUAC | Van De Walle Elke ACHL
1994| Verstraete Hilde BETA | Ongena Ingrid RCG Fevery Eva VMOL
1995 Aerts Indra VMOL | Verstraete Hilde BETA | Langenus Cindy DUFF
1996| Van Lysebetten Helen ACW Laurens Ellen HULS | Jacobs Annemie LIER
1997 Steemans Kathleen ARAC | Lievens Liesbeth ACHL | Bijnens Mieke VMOL
1998( Verheyen Nele HERA | Steurs Karen BONH | Verbaendert Kelly VMOL
1999| Verbaendert Kelly VMOL | Verheyen Nele HERA | Loos Elke VMOL
2000| Van De Perre Ine ACHL | Claes An AVZK | De Brandt Veerle ACHL
2001| Buts Ellen DUFF | Jacobs Marijke LIER Van Wuytswinkel Mien ARAC
2002| Stoffels Annelies BVAC | Willemsen Lies ARAC | Sprengers Goedele LOOI
2003| Vande Riviere Anneleen DEIN | Verbeeck Stefanie ACHL | Louage Lin BRAB
2004| Lauryssen Griet ARAC | Schenkels Sandra DCLA | Stevens Marjan AVOS
2005| Van Eynde Sarah DCLA | Steffens Elke ROBA | Lauryssen Griet ARAC
2006| Steffens Elke ROBA | Hulselmans Hanne ARAC | Hermans Melissa LOOI
2007| Van Maanen Fanny NED Van Accom Sofie ACHL | Heylen Els AVZK
2008| Boonen Jolien ACHL | Cools Nele BRAB | Van Gestel Bo VMOL
2009| De Smedt Elke GRIM | Verbeeck Tatjana ROBA | De Breck Lore VAC
2010| Vanhecke Ellen HULS | Truyers Goele VMOL | Lauwers Shana ATAC
2011| Lauwers Shana ATAC | Truyers Goele VMOL | Donadi Sophie DCLA
2012| De Beukelaer Nathalie OLSE | Vermeulen Kaat ACHL | Vercauteren Sigrid AVKA
2013| Onzea Sofie ARAC | Van Ammel Joyce ATAC | Commers Lauren ROBA
2014| Vandenlindenloof Margot ABES | Cammaert Anke DUFF | Neyrinck Gaetane DUFF
2015| Eykens Renée KAPE | Neyrinck Gaetane DUFF | Denis Jolien KAPE
2016| Gounakis Vasilia VMOL | Vercalsteren Frauke ARAC | Peeters Katelijne ACBR
AC HERENTALS PALMARES CROSS 12



SENIORS DAMES
1 2 3

1974 Van Den Broeck L. ACHL | Hertogs V. OLSE | Verhoeven G. LYRA
1975| Van Brempt L. SGOL | Wuyts G. ACHL | Van Den Broeck A. LIER
1976| Mols Marleen ACHL | Wuyts G. ACHL | Kuppens A. BREE
1977| Mols Marleen AKVO | Van Roy B. LAC De Palmenaere B. VS
1978 Mols Marleen AKVO | Wuyts G. ACHL | Meuris Marleen DCL
1979| Mols Marleen AKVO | Verhaert Denise ACHL | Wuyts G. ACHL
1980| llands Magda LAC Verhaert Denise ACHL | Wuyts G. ACHL
1981| Verhaert Denise ACHL | Beirnaert M. ACHA | Justin D. MALM
1982| llands Magda LAC Vounckx Annie BETA | Verhaert Denise ACHL
1983| Vounckx Annie BETA | Verhaert Denise ACHL | Meuris Marleen WESP
1984| Vounckx Annie BETA | Meuris Marleen WESP| Renders Danny ACHL
1985| Renders Danny ACHL | Verhaert Denise ACHL | Pardaens Agnes BOOI
1986| Pardaens Agnes VAC Van Gestel Maria ACHL | Verhaert Denise ACHL
1987 Van Gestel Maria ACHL | Van Tongerloo Mia VMOL | Van Beers Edith ARAC
1988 Van Gestel Maria ACHL | Verschueren Lutg. VORS | Van Tongerloo Mia VMOL
1989 Van Gestel Maria ACHL | Van Tongerloo Mia VMOL | De Haes Gerda BETA
1990( Van Giel Ingrid VORS | Verhaert Denise ACHL | Sneyers Claire ARAC
1991| Van Gestel Maria ACHL | Van Tongerloo Mia VMOL | Pauwels Catharina AVLO
1992 Van Put Christine AVT Van Giel Ingrid TJAK | Vandebosch Heidi AVT
1993| Huyssen Ingeborg DUFF | Van Tongerloo Mia VMOL | Verschueren Lutgard DUFF
1994| Smolders Anja DUFF | Van Tongerloo Mia VMOL | Verschueren Lutgard DUFF
1995| Verschueren Lutgard DUFF | Beckers Annick TUAC | Van Tongerloo Mia VMOL
1996( Beckers Annick TUAC | Van Bael Marleen BETA | Verschueren Nancy ACHL
1997 Van Giel Ingrid VMOL | Van Bael Marleen BETA | Beckers Annick TUAC
1998| Beckers Annick TUAC | Van Beers Edith ARAC | Fevery Eva BRRC
1999| Buysse Anja RCG Van Linden Veerle AVT Deckers Sonja VMOL
2000| Beckers Annick ACHL | Beyens Ann ARAC | Van Overmeire Saskia VOLH
2001| Beckers Annick ACHL | Van Lysebetten Helen ACW [ Smet Christina ARAC
2002| Beckers Annick ACHL | Smet Christina ARAC | Decoene Ann AVT
2003| Beckers Annick ACHL | Van Hoeymissen Elke GRIM | Goossens Patricia LOOI
2004| Beckers Annick ACHL | Decoene Ann AVT Puttemans Anja ROBA
2005| Kennes Klaartje ROBA | Beckers Annick ACHL | Vanspauwen Katrien OLSE
2006| Peeters Anja LOOI De Winter Murielle AVZK | Van Bogaert Valerie ACW
2007| Beckers Annick ACHL | Kennes Klaartje ROBA | De Winter Murielle LIER
2008| Steffens Elke OEH Beckers Annick ACHL | Stoffels Annelies BVAC
2009| Rens Els AVZK | Jacobs Marijke LIER Geypen Kim RAM
2010| Kennes Klaartje ROBA | Geypen Kim RAM De Cupere Katleen RCT
2011| RensEls AVZK | Geypen Kim RAM Steffens Elke SPVI
2012| RensEls AVZK | Lauwers Shana ATAC | Bosmans Kim AVT
2013| Rens Els AVZK | Bosmans Kim AVT Van Accom Sofie ACHL
2014| Van Accom Sofie ACHL | Boonen Jolien ACHL | Verstuyft Katrien OLSE
2015| Van Accom Sofie ACHL | Tack Lore ACHL | Boonen Jolien ACHL
2016] Van Accom Sofie ACHL | RensEls LYRA | Boonen Jolien ACHL

AC HERENTALS PALMARES CROSS 13



MASTERS DAMES
1 2 3

1980| Mertens Angele LEBB | Gysemans DUFF | Lambrechts E. KAPP
1981| Mertens Angele LEBB | Lambrechts E. ACK Verreydt Roza ACHL
1982 Van Brempt Leen SGOL | Van De Vijver G. LOOI Onsea Jose LIER

1983| Vermeulen Annie LIER Onsea Jose LIER Vingerhoets L. DUFF
1984| Vermeulen Annie LIER V d Water Chris ACHL | Onsea Jose LIER

1985| Van Brempt Leen SGOL | Vermeulen Annie LIER V d Water Chris ACHL
1986| Bekkers Annie NL V Brempt Lutgard SGOL | Vermeulen Annie LIER

1987| Vingerhoets Leonie LIER Vermeulen Annie LIER Cools Rose-Marie SVAA
1988| Thys Gaby ACHL | Vingerhoets Leonie LIER V Echelpoel Jeanne ACHL
1989| Segaert Christine BVAV | V Echelpoel Jeanne ACHL | Vingerhoets Leonie LIER

1990| Ketelslegers M.P. HDD VD Bergh Ingrid VMOL | Cools Rose-Marie SVAA
1991| Seghers Monique VOLH | Cools Rose-Marie SVAA | De Ryck Yvonne VOLH
1992| llands Magda DUFF | Seghers Monique VOLH | Pichal Mathy STAR
1993| De Haes Gerda BETA | llands Magda DUFF | Teygeman Diane BEAC
1994| Teygeman Diane BEAC | Van Dyck Carola DUFF | Caluwe Sonja TJAK

1995( De Haes Gerda BETA | Van Mol Magda ACHL | Marién Rita TUAC
1996| De Haes Gerda BETA | Van Looy Christel HULS | Van Dyck Carola DUFF
1997 Van Looy Christel HULS | Verrelst Jeannine ACHL | Van Mol Magda ACHL
1998 Verrelst Jeannine ACHL | Pauwels Catharina AVLO | Van Looy Christel HULS
1999| Verrelst Jeannine ACHL | De Ben Bernadette AVT Van Dyck Carola DUFF
2000| De Feyter Noella LYRA | Staes Annie ACHL | Coenen Jeannine DUFF
2001] Van Beers Edith ARAC | Vranckx Maria ACHL | Van de Mierop Rita ACHL
2002| Vranckx Maria ACHL | Van Hoof Wella LIER V D Hoeven Jeannine ROBA
2003| Van Beers Edith ARAC | Donald Louise DEIN | V D Hoeven Jeannine ROBA
2004| Van Beers Edith ARAC | Verschueren Lutgard ACHL | Vranckx Maria ACHL
2005| Peeters Anja LOOI Decoene Ann AVT Van Peer Christa ACHL
2006| Vissenaeken Eliane ROBA | Vranckx Maria ACHL | Coenen Jeannine ACHL
2007| Peeters Anja LOOI | Vranckx Maria ACHL | Van Hooydonck Els ESAK
2008| Vranckx Maria ACHL | Van Hooydonck Els ESAK | Bogaerts Miranda LYRA
2009| De Winter Murielle HULS | Bogaerts Miranda LYRA | Vranckx Maria ACHL
2010| Van Hooydonck Els ESAK | Vranckx Maria ACHL | Van Bael Marleen ROBA
2011| Van Bael Marleen ROBA | Vranckx Maria ACHL | Peeters Karen BONH
2012| Van Hooydonck Els ESAK | Vranckx Maria ACHL | Geldhof lise LIER

2013| Van Hooydonck Els ESAK | Vranckx Maria ACHL | Decoene Ann ACHL
2014| Rahme Anne DCLA | Rahme Mona DCLA | Vranckx Maria ACHL
2015| Peeters Anja LOOI | Vranckx Maria ACHL | Geluykens Anneleen ACHL
2016] Rahme Mona DCLA | Peeters Anja LOOI | Van Hooydonck Els ESAK

AC HERENTALS PALMARES CROSS 14



BENJAMINS (1ste jaars) HEREN
1 2 3

1989| Verheyen Maarten ACHL | Verhoeven Wesley LOOI Linten Jo VMOL
1990| Maes Benny ARAC | Verhaert Gerry HULS | Gielis Tim ACHL
1991| Braekmans Kristof VORS | Meir Jo ACHL | Jacquemyn Wim ACHL
1992| Hye Sam BETA | Nevelsteen Kristof AVZK | Rijmenants Kim AVZK
1993| Geens Bert DUFF | Van Den Bosch Johan LIER Voet Gert DUFF
1994 Geens Pieter AVZK | Buisseret Max KAPE | Jacobs Roel NA
1995| Verbeeck Vincent ACHL | Van Den Bosch Wim LIER Wyns Frederik AVZK
1996( Michiels Bralt SPBO | Jacobs Brecht NA Verbeek Dieter ACHL
1997| Jacobs Jochen ACHL | Van De Put Thomas DUFF | Seldeslachts William KAPE
1998| Cannaerts Ben ACHL | Vos Ruben ARAC | Van Gysel Gert ACHL
1999| Van Rompaey Kenny LIER Dillen Nils ACHL | Vanhulsel Alexander HULS
2000| Van Gool Thomas ARAC | Vervloet Gil HULS | Vanhaeren Stef KAPE
2001| Van Baelen Niel VMOL | Van Bouwel Kristof TUAC | Verlinden Rick DUFF
2002| Maeyninckx Jonas ACHL | Keirsmaekers Jorn LOOI | De Vos Stef LIER
2003| Bastiaens Loorin ACHL | Tontchinski Jan LYRA | Denis Simon KAPE
2004| Wouters Bert LIER Smits Rob LIER Van Hoye Joris LYRA
2005| Laporte Vincent AVZK | Janssens Ruben ACHL | V.D.Sande-Vdwielen Fr BONH
2006| De Rycke Vince KAPE | Goetschalckx Rigo ACHL | De Samblanx Florian ROBA
2007| Peeters Dries ACBR | Parisis Jens ROBA | De Clerck Arne RCT
2008| Verwaest Fabian ARAC | Van Herck Brent ARAC | Van de Velde Tim DUFF
2009| Van Gestel Stef ARAC | Verstrepen Daan LYRA | Feys Alessandro DUFF
2010| Lehaen Joren ACHL | Philips Siebe HULS | Van Loenhout Bert ESAK
2011| Torfs Robbe ACHL | Nguyen Rouben BONH | Dua Jits KAPE
2012| Jacobs Witse LIER Desmedt Ferre ACHL | Naets llan AVZK
2013| Cant Vic SGOL | Tan Rui ATAC | Engelen Arthur ACHL
2014| Hannes Seppe GEEL | Hens Tom DUFF | Van Rompaey Kamiel ROBA
2015| S'Jongers Rune HULS | Storms Sverre ROBA | De Smet Quinten HULS
2016| Bos Siebe HULS | Stappaerts Jari HULS | De Belder Matthias DUFF

AC HERENTALS

PALMARES CROSS
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BENJAMINS (2de jaars) HEREN
1 2 3
1989 Meir Jan ACHL | Bastiaens Bart LOOI Maes Dirk ARAC
1990| Vercammen Tom LOOI Leirs Steven ACHL | De Bruyn Bernd DUFF
1991| Pauwels Sam LOOI | Op De Beeck Geert DUFF | Van Hove Guy AVOS
1992| Adriaensen Tomas ACHL | Verbessem Tom N.A. Jansen Tom VMOL
1993| Van Rompay Davy BETA | Hye Sam BETA | Nevelsteen Kristof AVZK
1994| Geens Bert DUFF | Van Roey Nick ARAC | Van Den Bosch Johan LIER
1995| V. Waeyenberghe Yelle AVOS | Van Steen Mathias SPBO | Jacobs Roel NA
1996| Verbeeck Vincent ACHL | Van Dyck Dirk ESAK | Raets Ben SGOL
1997 Rombouts Koen ABES | Megens Jef ARAC | Van Gool Joris ARAC
1998| Van De Put Thomas DUFF | Baestaens Vincent BETA | Jacobs Jochen ACHL
1999| Cannaerts Ben ACHL | Van Gysel Gert ACHL | Bruyndonckx Kjeld AVOS
2000| Dillen Nils ACHL | Hermans Dieter VMOL | Broeckx Jente ACHL
2001| Vanhaeren Stef KAPE | Van Gool Thomas ARAC | V Schoubroeck Jonas ARAC
2002| Caubergs Jasper AVT Bruyndonckx Stef ROBA | Vandereyt Roy AVT
2003| Maeyninckx Jonas ACHL | Renders Yelte ACHL | Vlaeminck Matthias KAPE
2004| Tontchinski Jan LYRA | Giedts Sam RCT Denis Simon KAPE
2005 Wouters Bert LIER Willems Pieter ACHL | Smits Rob LIER
2006| Goffin Cedric LIER Hus Martijn VMOL | Laporte Vincent AVZK
2007| Goetschalckx Rigo ACHL | Verlinden Floris AVZK | Heylen Maarten LIER
2008| Geens Jonas ACHL | Peeters Dries ACBR | Van Steenbergen Jens ACHL
2009| Verwaest Fabian ARAC | Van de Velde Tim DUFF | Bal Jaan ACBR
2010| Coremans Stef HULS | De Decker Tijl BRAB | Van den Schoor Senne AVZK
2011| Bomans Jan ZWAT | Lehaen Joren ACHL | Philips Siebe HULS
2012| Dua Jits KAPE | Garner Oliver ACHL | Derdin Simon AVZK
2013] Jacobs Witse LIER Naets llan AVZK | Anthonissen Alexander KAPE
2014 Mesmaekers Lander LOOI | Tan Rui ATAC | Engelen Arthur ACHL
2015| Vervloet Storm ATAC | Tielens Zander LOOI | Vleugels Ward ROBA
2016| S'Jongers Rune HULS | Vervoort Mats LYRA | Sde Smet Quinten HULS
AC HERENTALS PALMARES CROSS 16



PUPILLEN (1ste jaars) HEREN
1 2 3

1974| Verscheuren AAC Thijs F. LOOI Habraken D. LIER
1975] samen met 2de jaars
1976| Claes Walter ACHL | Van Eysendijck LIER Sneyers AAC
1977| samen met 2de jaars
1978 Willems J. LIER Claes E. SPBO | Augustijnen P. AKW
1979| Van Eynde Gert ACHL | Gevers G. VMOL | Cuylaerts AKVO
1980| Wuytens K. VMOL | HeusR. AKW Riessens B. SBPO
1981| Van Loock J. AKEK | Roevens Hans ACHL | Van Pelt Jan LOOI
1982| Lemmens Tony VMOL | Van Praet P. ACHA | Van Opstal Nico LOOI
1983| Tops Sven ACHL | De Busser Peter ACHL | VD Velden Robin ACHL
1984| Van Dingenen Davy ACHL | Alderson Tom LOOI Broeckx Kurt VORS
1985| Cools Bart LOOI | Custers Joeri ACHL | Van Doninck Gerd ACHL
1986 V Kerkhove Nick LIER Dieltjens Wim BOOI | Stroogbants Geert BOOI
1987 Jacquemin Bert ACHL | Theunis Raf DALO | Michiels Tom LOOI
1988| Boonen Steven DUFF | Bossaerts Raf ACHL | Heylen Kristof ACHL
1989( De Groof Filip ACHL | Schelles Tom VORS | Bouwen Gert ACHL
1990( Coekaerts Wim LOOI | Maes Dirk ARAC | Derdin Jochen VMOL
1991| Vercammen Tom LOOI | Van Hees Tim AVT Bellekens Ben ACHL
1992 Van Alphen Hans ARAC | Michielsen Wim TUAC | Pauwels Sam LOOI
1993( Kerkhofs Steven GEEL | Wuyts Jan TJAK | Goossens Nick AVOS
1994( Vandenbergh Sander BETA | Van Gorp Rob TUAC | Quirynen Kristof TUAC
1995( Geens Bert DUFF | Van Roey Nick ARAC | Van De Perre Stef TJAK
1996| Hoeyberghs Han VMOL | V. Waeyenberghe Yelle AVOS | Jacobs Roel AVOS
1997 Verbeeck Vincent ACHL | Vanryckeghem Vincent LYRA | Heremans Chiron LIER
1998 Nees Dimitri RCM Jacobs Brecht NA Jones Michael KAPE
1999| Van De Put Thomas DUFF | Baestaens Vincent BETA | Vandebroek Frederick BETA
2000| Cannaerts Ben ACHL | Van Gysel Gert ACHL | Theunis Sam HULS
2001| Van Hoyweghen Nigel ABES | Dillen Nils ACHL | Joris Jasper ROBA
2002| Mangelschots Karsten LOOI Smeyers Nick ROBA | Mols Lorenz NA
2003| De Smet Jelle DUFF | Cas Jan BRAB | Maes Thys GEEL
2004| Maeyninckx Jonas ACHL | Renders Yelte ACHL | Cotnelissen Yannick VMOL
2005| Denis Simon KAPE | Giedts Sam RCT Bastiaens Loorin ACHL
2006 Wouters Bert LIER Van Baelen Toon VMOL | Willems Pieter ACHL
2007| Goffin Cedric LIER Laporte Vincent AVZK | Goetschalckx Vincent LYRA
2008| Verlinden Floris AVZK | Goetschalckx Rigo ACHL | Miri Nassim MAC
2009| Sisk Pieter DCLA | Geens Jonas ACHL | Peeters Dries ACBR
2010| Verwaest Fabian ARAC | Van De Velde Jarne LIER Vandeuren Timo ROBA
2011| Van den Schoor Senne AVZK | Van Gestel Stef ARAC | De Decker Tijl BRAB
2012| Philips Siebe HULS | Van Loenhout Bert ESAK | Van Der Loo Joran ARAC
2013| Konteh Noah ACBR | Garner Oliver ACHL | Derdin Simon AVZK
2014| Desmedt Ferre ACHL | Ceunen Zjef VMOL | Jacobs Witse LIER
2015| Abelshausen Kobe KAPE | Tan Rui ATAC | Van Den Broeck Lucas ACHL
2016| Vervloet Storm ATAC | Dieltjens Sterre LIER Van Osselaer Arthur RAM

AC HERENTALS PALMARES CROSS 17



PUPILLEN (2de jaars) HEREN
1 2 3
1974| De Proost ACHU | Vandesande LOOI Korthout W. LOOI
1975] Dillen Luc ACHL | Habraken D. LIER Wijns R. BOOM
1976| Verboven P. LOOI Ceulemans G. LOOI Claes B. LOOI
1977| Verbruggen I. HEIS Eelen Jo ACHL | Janssens R. SPBO
1978| Bellens K. AKVO | Verhoeven M. VMOL | Van Rompaey R. BOOI
1979 Willems J. LIER Van De Velde P. TUAC | Van Uytsel R. LOOI
1980( Van Den Eynde Gert ACHL | Wijns H. HEIS Cuylaerts G. AKVO
1981| Wuytens K. VMOL | Teunckens Raf GAC Robben Bart ACHL
1982| Van Loock Jan AKEK | Van Steenbergen M. ARAC | Van Pelt Jan LOOI
1983| Machielsen Tom TUAC | Lintermans Tim ACHL | Lemmens Tony VMOL
1984| Tops Sven ACHL | De Busser Peter ACHL | Van Nijlen Marc LOOI
1985| Van Dingenen Davy ACHL | Broeckx Kurt VORS | Lemmens Jo ACHL
1986( Van Heest Wim VMOL | Van Dael Jimmy VMOL | Gios Joris ACHL
1987| Meir Bert ACHL | Dillen Dieter LOOI | Dias Dieter KAPE
1988| Jacquemyn Bert ACHL | Van Bael Tom LOOI Wijnants Peter ACHL
1989 Cornelis Dirk LOOI | Boonen Steven DUFF | Leys Jimmy VMOL
1990 Jansen Joeri ACHL | Schoonbrood Edwin MACD | Kennes Jelle LOOI
1991| Van Giel Wannes ACHL | Maes Dirk ARAC | Van Acker Hans VOLH
1992 Van Hees Tim AVT Verbiest Wouter LOOI Keepers Gunther ACHL
1993( Daniels Gert AVT Wouters Davy AVT Van Den Bosch Pieter ACHL
1994| Berx Olaf AVT Jansen Tom VMOL | Sorgeloos Wout LOOI
1995( De Smedt Bart SPBO | Van Gorp Rob TUAC | De Rooster Gert DIVA
1996| Geens Bert DUFF | Gybels Dirk SACN [ Van Roey Nick ARAC
1997 Van Waeyenberghe Yelle AVOS | Jacobs Roel NA Hoeyberghs Han VMOL
1998| Cuypers Senne ACHL | Dillen Hannes ACHL | De Winter Bjorn AZW
1999| Steenackers Tom ACHL | Nees Dimitri RCM Jones Michael KAPE
2000| Bastiaens Vincent BETA | Van Dyck Matthias BETA | Jennen Stijn VMOL
2001| Vanstreels Dieter DUFF | Verbesselt Joeri LYRA | Theunis Sam HULS
2002| Dillen Nils ACHL | Vanhulsel Alexander HULS | Simons Stef AVT
2003| Guldentops Olivier LIER Van Schoubroeck Jonas  ARAC | Vermeir Jeffrey VAC
2004| Maes Thys GEEL | Hooyberghs Jens AVOS | Piot Niels ROBA
2005| Jaspers Dylan BVAC | Maeyninckx Jonas ACHL | De Bruyn Sam SWIN
2006| Bastiaens Loorin ACHL | Maes Willem ACHL | Hiele Robin AVKA
2007| Boonen Jannes ABES | Lyssens Brecht ROBA | Willems Pieter ACHL
2008| Vlaminckx Sander LYRA | Muyldermans Jens BONH | Goetschalckx Vincent LYRA
2009| Verlinden Floris AVZK | Goetschalckx Rigo ACHL | Van Dyck Jorn ACHL
2010| Geens Jonas ACHL | Sisk Pieter DCLA | Peeters Dries ACBR
2011| Verwaest Fabian ARAC | Scheldeman Willem ADD Van De Velde Jarne LIER
2012| Smets Benjamin ROBA | Van Gestel Stef ARAC | Maes Lukas KAPE
2013| Lehaen Joren ACHL | Leys Jules ATAC | Geyskens Kobe ABES
2014| Van Gool Milan ATAC | Vandeweyer Dries GEEL | Derdin Simon AVZK
2015| Ceunen Zjef VMOL | Clarke Nathan VMOL | Helsen Stef GEEL
2016] Min Axel LIER Verhaegen Daan VMOL | Menten Ruben OLSE
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MINIEMEN (1ste jaars) HEREN
1 2 3
1974 Sneyers G. AAC Wouters C. ACHL | Geysen S. AKKO
1975| Theys F. LOOI Maes Marc LOOI Korthout W. LOOI
1976] Van Woensel C. HEIS | VD Broeck J. AVT Bastiaens H. AKVO
1977| Masscho B. AAC Lambrechts R.. HEIS | VerbiestL. ACST
1978| Janssens R. SPBO | Bevers H. SGOL | Verbruggen I. HEIS
1979| Quintelier J. ACD Willems E. LOOI | VD Smissen LOOI
1980| Verlinden Eddy ACHL | Claes D. LIER Demeulemeester VMOL
1981| Van Eynde Gert ACHL | Van Loock T. AKEK | Van Oosterwijk BOOI
1982| Florus Patrick LIER Van Impe Erik HEAC | Teunckens Raf GAC
1983| Van Steenbergen M. ARAC | Roevens Hans ACHL | Belmans Mario ACHL
1984| Machielsen Tom TUAC | Lemmens Tony VMOL | Jochems Johan AAC
1985| Auwers Mario ACHL | Tops Sven ACJM | De Prins Johan SPBO
1986( Van Dingenen Davy ACHL | De Koning Johan NL Jacquemin Hans ACHL
1987( Van Briel Gijsbert RFCL | Van Hees Wim VMOL | Cools Bart LOOI
1988 Wouters Rik AVOS | Meir Bert ACHL | Hemelaers Yves ACHL
1989 Jacquemyn Bert ACHL | Van Bommel Paul ARAC | Van Gestel Stijn ACHL
1990( Sneyders Yuri VORS | Rens Pedro LOOI | Leys Jimmy VMOL
1991| Govaerts Nick ARAC | Jansen Joeri ACHL | Bastijns Maarten VORS
1992 Van Lommel Benjamin DAK Claeys Pol AAC Coekaerts Wim LOOI
1993( De Bruyn Bernd DUFF | Mory Kristof ACZO | Verbiest Wouter LOOI
1994| Van Den Bosch Pieter ACHL | Pauwels Sam LOOI Van Alphen Hans ARAC
1995| Janssens Stefan BEAC | Jansen Tom VMOL | Kerckhofs Steven TUAC
1996| Jehin Steve LIER Vandenbergh Sander BETA | Quirynen Kristof TUAC
1997 Geens Bert DUFF | Wilmssen Kristof LIER VD Bergh Benjamin DUFF
1998| V Waeyenberghe Yelle AVOS | Jacobs Roel NA Wouters Ken ACHL
1999| Dillen Hannes ACHL | Cuypers Senne ACHL | Docquier Ruben LIER
2000| Steenackers Tom ACHL | Nees Dimitri RCM Megens Jef ARAC
2001| Van De Put Thomas DUFF | Andries Stijn LIER Van Loon Timothy DUFF
2002| Cannaerts Ben ACHL | Vos Ruben ARAC | Bierinckx Vincent ACHL
2003| Leysen Erwin BRAB | Truyers Jonathan DUFF | Lefever Jan RAM
2004| Guldentops Olivier LIER Van Schoubroeck Jonas ~ ARAC | Latinne Reynaldo AVT
2005| Maes Thys ACHL | Scheepers Martijn SACN | Van Eyndhoven Peter ABES
2006| Meeus Glenn OLSE | De Bruyn Sam SWIN | Hoeyberghs Daan VMOL
2007| Bastiaens Loorin ACHL | Steenwerckx Matthias ROBA | Ghiele Robin AVKA
2008| De Backer Manuel ESAK | Boonen Jannes ABES | Lyssens Brecht ROBA
2009| Vlaminckx Sander LYRA | Dehertoghe Lennert DCLA | Servotte Seppe ATAC
2010| De Rycke Vince KAPE | Van Dyck Jorn ACHL | Van Looy William ARAC
2011| Geens Jonas ACHL | Peeters Dries ACBR | Van Stokkum Arno ACBR
2012| Verwaest Fabian ARAC | Vandeuren Timo ROBA | Scheldeman Willem ADD
2013| Smets Benjamin ROBA | Van Gestel Stef ARAC | Appels Pieter-Jan ATAC
2014| Lehaen Joren ACHL | Lembrechts Ruben ACHL | Philips Siebe HULS
2015| Van Gool Milan ATAC | Vandeweyer Dries GEEL | Derdin Simon AVZK
2016| Ceunen Zjef VMOL | Jacobs Witse KAPE | Deckers Gille OLSE
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MINIEMEN (2de jaars) HEREN
1 2 3

1974 A. Verlinden J. BOOI | Moothaers G. BOOI | Van Houtven I. DUFF

B. Lauwers M. BOOM| Pals E. LYRA | Van Opstal C. ACHU
1975]| Sneyers G. AAC Wouters C. ACHL | Wouters M. ACHL
1976| Vermeulen S. TUAC | Maes M. LOOI | TheysF. LOOI
1977 Van Woensel C. HEIS | Wijns Raf BOOM| Habraken D. AKVO
1978| De Deyne Patrick ACHL | Claes Walter ACHL | Tersago G. SPBO
1979]| Pauwels Roland VMOL | Bastiaens Peter LOOI | Wijnen D. KSVA
1980| Bellens Kris VMOL | Verhaert Kurt ACHL | Mohammed J. OLSE
1981| Verlinden Eddy ACHL | Beyens R. LOOI | Vervloesem E. LOOI
1982| Vernelen Gert LIER Van Dijck Geert HEIS Huygen Stefan LYRA
1983| Wuytens Kris VMOL | Robben Bart ACHL | Teunckens Raph GAC
1984| Philippaerts P. WACG| Dierickx Alain HEIS | V Steenbergen M. ARAC
1985 Sels Seth GEEL | Teniers Gert BOOI | Saenen Gerry LOOI
1986 Van Hoof Kor VMOL | Tops Sven ACHL | De Smedt Serge ARAC
1987| Van Dijck Hendrik ACHL | Jacquemin Hans ACHL | Van Dingenen Davy ACHL
1988| Alaerts Kris LOOI | Vanhees Wim VMOL | Cools Bart LOOI
1989| Leys Sven LOOI | Anseeuw Tim SVAA | Geerts Davy ARAC
1990 Maggen Danny MACD | Van Bommel Paul ARAC | Jacquemyn Bert ACHL
1991 Sneyders Yuri VORS | Rens Pedro LOOI | Struyf Thomas SVAA
1992| Govaerts Nick ARAC | Jansen Joeri ACHL | Joris Wim VMOL
1993| Rons Chris KAPE | Wittemans Freek BETA | Goetschalckx Bart ACHL
1994| Keepers Gunther ACHL | De Bruyn Bernd DUFF | Henderickx Thomas NA
1995| Verhaert Gerry HULS | Van Alphen Hans ARAC | Van Hove Guy AVOS
1996( Verbessem Tom DUFF | Gybels Jeroen SACN | Janssens Stefaan BEAC
1997| Jehin Steve LIER Vandenbergh Sander BETA | Keustermans Johannes LIER
1998| Wilmssen Kristof LIER Jones Kevin KAPE | Verhaegen Stijn ACHL
1999| V Waeyenberghe Yelle AVOS | Jacobs Roel ACHL | Wouters Ken ACHL
2000| Dillen Hannes ACHL | Geypen Nico VMOL | Docquier Ruben LIER
2001| Jacobs Brecht ACHL | Megens Jef ARAC | Steenackers Tom ACHL
2002| V D Bossche Brian ACHL | V D Broeck Jelle AVZK | De Wachter Sven VAC
2003| Cannaerts Ben ACHL | Stoks Jeroen BONH | Bruyndonckx Kjeld AVOS
2004| Lefever Jan RAM Van Dyck Maarten ROBA | Truyers Jonathan DUFF
2005| Latinne Reynaldo AVT V.Schoubroeck Jonas ARAC | Engelen Matthias AVT
2006| Driesen Joran ARAC | Hooyberghs Jens AVOS | Stynen Ward ROBA
2007| Aerts Mathias LIER Broeckx Seppe ARAC | De Vos Stef LIER
2008| Dewijngaert Klaas ROBA | Servotte Bram AVOS | Bastiaens Loorin ACHL
2009| Pattyn Jeroen BRAB | De Backer Manuel ESAK | Potemans Sid DCLA
2010 Vlaminckx Sander LYRA | Muyldermans Jens ACA Garroy Tibo BRAB
2011] Van Dyck Jorn ACHL | Vermeulen Jochem KAPE | Goetschalckx Rigo ACHL
2012| Peeters Dries ACBR | Pearce Connor NA Sisk Pieter DCLA
2013| Verwaest Fabian ARAC | Vandeuren Timo ROBA | Bal Jaan ACBR
2014 Appels Pieter-Jan ATAC | Smets Benjamin ROBA | Malcorps Rik ACHL
2015| Shumbusho Yvan-Kevin ROBA | Geyskens Kobe DUFF | Theeuwes Robbe ACHL
2016| Borry Thomas SPBO | Vandeweyer Dries GEEL | Garner Oliver ACHL
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CADETTEN HEREN * 1ste jaars
1 2 3
1974 De Haes H. ACHL | VD Berghe DIES Van Rompaey M. BOOI
1975| Van Doninck D. ACHL | Bastiaens Peter ACHL | Van Houdt R. AKKO
1976]| Sneyers G. AAC Martens D. AVT Janssens J. ACHL
*1977 | V Berendonck W. ACK Goovaerts W. KOAC | De Groof M. AKVO
1977 Naudts Frank AAC Sneyers G. AAC Blockx Jan LIER
*1978 | Van Woensel C. HEIS | Habraken D. AKVO | De Cock R. SPBO
1978| Goovaerts W. KOAC | De Rijck M. BOOI | Cools H. VMOL
1979| Convens D. VMOL [ Van Schayk PSV Mertens B. LOOI
*1980 | Pauwels R. VMOL | Goovaerts P. AAC V Bogaert R. AAC
1980| Claes Walter ACHL | Massche AAC Philipo J. OLSE
1981| Pauwels Roland VMOL | Nuyts Jan LOOI | Vervloesem P. LOOI
1982| Bellens Kris VMOL | Verhaert Kurt ACHL | Geenen Johan VMOL
1983| Marien Jan VMOL | Naudts Frank BAC Vleugels Gino ACHU
1984( VD Bosch Frank HDD Huygen Stefan LYRA | Cuylaerts Gino VORS
1985 Heylen Geert ACHL | Cools Koen LOOI | Vermonden Luc ARAC
1986( Heylen Geert ACHL | Derdin Jos BOOI | Dierick Alain HEIS
*1987 | Auwers Mario ACHL | Van Looy Adri BOOI | Tops Sven ACHL
1987| Torfs Joris ACHL | Teniers Gert BOOI | Jochems Johan AAC
*1988 | Van Dijck Hendrik ACHL | Jansen Maarten ACHL | Jacquemin Hans ACHL
1988( Van Hoof Kor VMOL | Auwers Mario ACHL | De Smedt Serge ARAC
*1989 | Van Hees Wim VMOL | Bervoets Werner HEIS | Jespers Benny AVT
1989 Michiels Ive SVAA | Torfs Pieter SCHL | Monchy Steven DUFF
*1990 | Wouters Rik AVOS | Leys Sven LOOI | V Roosendael Koen BETA
1990 Van Hees Wim VMOL | Heylen Bert HEIS | Hollants Davy LOOI
*1991 | Van Bommel Paul ARAC | Moens Maarten AVT Van Grieken Daniel VMOL
1991| Van Roosendael Koen BETA | Wouters Rik AVOS | Leys Sven LOOI
*1992 | Sneyers Yuri TJAK | Rens Pedro LOOI Florus Erwin Lier
1992| Van Melkbeke Kjell KAAG | Van Loo Sven AVZK | Lenaers Dennis LOOI
1993| Sneyders Yuri TUAC | Struyf Thomas STAR | Govaerts David WIBO
1994| Jansen Joeri ACHL | Govaerts Nick ARAC | Torfs Arne DIVA
1995| Wittemans Freek BETA | De Raeymaecker Karl SPBO | Janssens Willem BVAC
1996| Keepers Gunther ACHL | Van Daele Glenn RCG Timmermans Danny BETA
1997| Van Rooy Tom ACHL | Celen Dimitri AVT Roex Robin AVT
1998| Van Es Stein DUFF | Van Gilse Jeroen BETA | Van Loo Nick AVZK
1999| Louage Tom BRAB | De Smedt Bart SPBO | Casteels Tim HERA
2000| Jacobs Roel ACHL | Van Den Bosch Tom DUFF | Van Dyck Pieter LIER
2001| Van Dyck Pieter LIER Jacobs Roel ACHL | V Waeyenberghe Yelle AVOS
2002| Favot Glenn AVZK | Wouters Joris ACHL | Dillen Hannes ACHL
2003| Van De Put Thomas DUFF | Steenackers Tom ACHL | Verbiest Thomas LOOI
2004| Vandebroek Frederick ROBA | Vleugels William BONH | Convents Timothy ROBA
2005| Vanstreels Dieter DUFF | Leysen Erwin SWIN | Verhoeven Dries DUFF
2006| Rijnders Casimir BONH | Truyers Jonathan DUFF | Teugels Dimitri ACBR
2007| Van Schoubroeck Jonas  ARAC | Vriens Wout ROBA | Derboven Thomas HULS
2008| T'Syen Wim LOOI Heemeryck Sander VAC Bouchikhi Lahsene OLSE
2009| Aerts Mathias LIER De Vos Stef LIER Denis Simon DUFF
2010| Coppens Gregoire KAPE | Dewijngaert Klaas ROBA | Lyssens Brecht ROBA
2011| Francken Sebbe ESAK | Potemans Sid DCLA | Schillebeeckx Sep ROBA
2012| Vlaminckx Sander LYRA | Engels Vincent LYRA | Verschaeren Pieter-Jan NA
2013| Liekens Laudon DUFF | Parisis Jens ROBA | Grimard Guillaume DCLA
2014| Grimard Guillaume DCLA | Geens Jonas ACHL | Janssens Warre DCLA
2015| Van de Velde Tim DUFF | Appels Pieter-Jan ATAC | Vanwetswinkel Quinten LOOI
2016| Corthouts Stef ROBA | Vansteenkiste Arthur DCLA | Maes Lukas KAPE
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SCHOLIEREN HEREN * 1ste jaars
1 2 3
1974| VD Hout J. BOOM| Wijns L. BOOM| Veris Dirk ACHL
1975| De Busschere D. BVAV | Wijns L. BOOM| Le Poutre R. LOOI
1976] Symons W. ACHU | Van Houdt R. ACHU | De Haes H. LIER
*1977 | Lauwers Ronny BOOM| De Muyer JP KVM Claes Rik ACHL
1977| Bastiaens Peter ACHL | Symons W. ACHU [ Vets R. ACHU
*1978 | Wouters Marc ACHL | Sneyers G. AAC Geboers H. DUFF
1978| Van Dessel D. LIER Claes Rik ACHL | De Kepper Luc ACHL
1979| Vandevorst ACVI Severeyns LOOI Wouters Marc ACHL
*1980 | Wijns Raf DUFF | Hendrickx S. HEIS | Van Woensel HEIS
1980| Van Kerckhoven G. SPBO | Laporte E. BOOI | Somers R. DUFF
1981 Hendrickx St. HEIS Degens W. LOOI | Van Goethem J. BAK
1982| Van Hamme Peter ACHL | Reymen Theo LOOI Geukens Kris LOOI
1983| Van Geyte Gino ACHA | Van Hamme Peter ACHL | Bastiaens Frank LOOI
1984 Verhaert Kurt ACHL | Vervloesem Eric LOOI | Breugelmans Johan AVT
1985| Huygen Stefan LYRA | Vernelen Gert LIER Optiels Kris HEIS
1986( Huygen Stefan LYRA | Heus Robin KATW | Jochems Eddy AAC
1987| Cools Koen LOOI | Heylen Geert ACHL | Verjans Valere RFCL
1988| Van Goethem Joeri MECH | Torfs Joris ACHL | Cools Wim LOOI
1989 Auwers Mario ACHL | Laenen Sam ACHL | Torfs Joris ACHL
1990| Auwers Mario ACHL | Torfs Pieter ACHL | Michiels Ive SVAA
1991 Torfs Pieter ACHL | Van Hees Wim VMOL | Mebis Jimmy AVT
1992 Es-Saadi Ridouane DAK Thijs Vincent MACD | Van Roosendael Koen BETA
1993| Van Roosendael Koen BETA | Woestenborgs Rob AVOS | Embrechts Paul ARAC
1994| Pauwels Roel VMOL | Sneyders Yuri TUAC | Steemans Gino ARAC
1995| Jansen Joeri ACHL | Govaerts Nick ARAC | Huybrechts Jurgen AVZK
1996| Wittemans Freek BETA | Govers Kevin ACHL | Verschoore Niko KAAG
1997 Wittemans Freek BETA | Nys Hans LOOI Keepers Gunther ACHL
1998| Keepers Gunther ACHL | Van Rooy Tom ACHL | Wuyts Joppe ACHL
1999( Lamberts Hans DUFF | Gadisseur Wim KAPE | Van Gilse Jeroen BETA
2000| Laurens Glen AVZK | Sorgeloos Wout LOOI Prims Jo ACHL
2001| Geens Bert DUFF | Keustermans Johannes LIER Bultynck Rein BEHO
2002| V Waeyenberghe Yelle AVOS | Wouters Ken ACHL | Raymaekers Nick LOOI
2003| Jacobs Roel ACHL | Wouters Joris ACHL | Laerte Kevin DUFF
2004| Wouters Joris ACHL | Torfs Sanne DUFF | Favot Glenn AVZK
2005| Torfs Sanne DUFF | Verdeyen Jochen DCLA | Van Loon Timothy DUFF
2006| Van Den Bossche Brian ACHL | Convents Timothy ROBA | Rogge Simon STAX
2007| Bierinckx Vincent ACHL | Rijnders Casimir BONH | Van Dyck Maarten ROBA
2008| Coremans Daan ROBA | Hannes Pieter-Jan OLSE | Van Der Steen Mitchel LIER
2009| Nackaerts Kristof LYRA | Heemeryck Sander VAC Van Winkel Jonathan DUFF
2010| Heemeryck Sander VAC De Keyzer Jo DCLA | Maes Thijs NA
2011| Baeten Stijn BONH | Adriaensen Stijn KAPE | Van Herck Yirco ARAC
2012| Van de Putte Sander ROBA | Van Dyck Michiel ACHL | Segers Tuur ARAC
2013| Nackaerts Arno DUFF | Lyssens Brecht ROBA | Lemouche Lindert LYRA
2014 Monnens Yenthe GENK | Lemouche Lindert LYRA | Brabant Wout BONH
2015| Grimard Guillaume DCLA | Van Looy William ARAC | Engels Thomas VS
2016| Van de Velde Tim DUFF | Vanoppen Thomas ACHL | Gombeer Matthias LOOI
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JUNIORS HEREN
1 2 3
1974 Ceulemans Hugo LYRA | Peersman BVAV | Schellens F. BOOI
1975| Belmans Ludo ACHL | Busschodts R. LIER Eyckmans J. LOOI
1976] Volders V. LOOI Veris Dirk ACHL | Stessens L. LOOI
1977 Wijns Luc DUFF | Wouters C. KSVA | Douwen D. ACHU
1978| Bastiaens Peter ACHL | VD Driessche KOAC | Jacobs T. BVAV
1979| Van Dijck W. LOOI Bastiaens P. ACHL | HaessensE. ACW
1980| Sneyers G. AAC Wouters M. ACHL | Geboers H. DUFF
1981| Blockx Jan LIER Van Goolen G. LEBB | Severijns J. LOOI
1982| Maes Marc LOOI Cabuy Danny LOOI Degens Willy LOOI
1983| Wijnen Peter ARAC | Convens Dirk VMOL | Van Lierop Pieter ACHL
1984| Verboven Paul LOOI Van Hamme Peter ACHL | Vandeweerd J.M. FCL
1985| De Keyser Wim HAMM| Verhaert Kurt ACHL | Moons Chris LYRA
1986| Geenen Johan VMOL | Cuypers Bart KAPE | Herremans Luc AVT
1987| Cuypers Bart KAPE | Huygen Stefan LYRA | Luts Gerry LOOI
1988| Impens Christophe RCG Huygen Stefaan LYRA | Verbaandert Toon GVAC
1989( Van Goethem Joeri MECH | Lofgren Walter OLYM | Van Parijs David DUFF
1990 Belmans Mario ACHL | Cools Wim LOOI | Dhooge Geert VOLH
1991 Lemmens Tony VMOL | Winters lvan AVT Van Looy Rudy HEIS
1992| Coudijzer Wim KAAG | Torfs Pieter ACHL | Auwers Mario ACHL
1993 Leyten Kurt ARAC | Smolders Davy ARAC | Struyf Pieter STAR
1994| Woestenborghs Rob AVOS | Van Roosendael Koen BETA | Daneels Luk TUAC
1995 Van Roosendael Koen BETA | Pauwels Roel VMOL | Van Loo Sven AVZK
1996( Steemans Gino ARAC | Goevaerts David BVAC | Craenen Koen BETA
1997 Rens Pedro LOOI | Vanhelden Peter AVT Jansen Joeri ACHL
1998| Vanhelden Peter AVT Wittemans Freek BETA | Vermeiren Steven BVAC
1999| Wittemans Freek BETA | Hendrickx Pieter ARAC | Wuyts Joppe ACHL
2000| Keepers Gunther ACHL | Van Rooy Tom ACHL | Wuyts Joppe ACHL
2001| Van Rooy Tom ACHL [ Celen Dimitri AVT Janssens Koen DUFF
2002| Laurens Glen AVZK | Keustermans Johannes LIER Op de Beeck Frederik AVZK
2003| Ogourtsov Boris BRAB | Vandenbempt Jonathan VAC Prims Jo ACHL
2004| Raymaekers Nick LOOI Luxem Yeray OLSE | Berge Robin DUFF
2005| Bosmans Maarten ACBR | Wouters Joris ACHL | Favot Glenn AVZK
2006| De Kerpel Wesley AVZK | Wouters Joris ACHL | De Kerpel Kevin AVZK
2007| Van Loon Timothy DUFF | De Kerpel Kevin AVZK | Van Den Bossche Brian ACHL
2008| Bouchikhi Soufiane OLSE | Van Den Bossche Brian ACHL | Billiet Kevin OLSE
2009 Bakkali Tahiri Oussama AT84 | Leysen Erwin SWIN | Van Hemel Tim VMOL
2010 Lunders Mats LYRA | Adriaensen Jan KAPE | Joly Jente DUFF
2011| Geens Jelle AVT Janssens Nils DCLA | Torfs Dries ACHL
2012| Cortvriendt Philip AVLO | Pittoors Matthias BONH | Suetens Tom ACHL
2013| Van Dyck Michiel ACHL | Van Herck Yirco ARAC | Somers Michael LYRA
2014| Van Dyck Michiel ACHL | Potemans Sid DCLA | Bierinckx Laurent ACHL
2015| Lemouche Lindert LYRA | Vlaminckx Sander LYRA | Simons Wouter GENK
2016| Van Looy William ARAC | Vermeulen Jochem KAPE | Lemouche Lindert LYRA
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SENIORS HEREN
1 2 3
1974]| Van Butsele Eddy ACHL | Broeckx Marc ACLI Van Noten Omer WESP
1975| Broeckx Marc ACLI Geens Dirk DUFF | Wouters F. BOOM
1976| Meyers Karel BOOM| Peeters Paul ACLI Huybrechts N. LOOI
1977| Grillaert F. AAC Peeters Paul ACLI Vaes Achilles BOOI
1978| Smet Marc SGOL | Peeters Paul ACLI Geens Dirk DUFF
1979| Huybrechts N. LOOI | Vermeulen Jos ACHL | Veeris Dirk ACHL
1980| Peeters Paul ACLI Geens Dirk DUFF | VD Abbeele SPBO
1981| Peeters Paul LIER Veris Dirk ACHL | Jacobs Tony BVAV
19821 Max Willy HDD Peeters Paul LIER Veris Dirk ACHL
1983| Veris Dirk ACHL | Casteels Theo PAKT | Peeters Paul LIER
1984| Claes Ivo SACN | VD Hoeven Andre PAKT | Blockx Jan LIER
1985 Fourrier Ghislain AVT De Vocht Peter HEIS | Veris Dirk ACHL
1986| Veris Dirk ACHL | Hendrickx Stefan DUFF | Janssens Herman VMOL
1987 Veris Dirk ACHL | Govaerts Peter DUFF | Slagmolen Jo DUFF
1988| Veris Dirk ACHL | Wouters Marc ACHL | Slagmolen Jo DUFF
1989 Wouters Marc ACHL | Govaerts Peter DUFF | Hendrickx Stephane DUFF
1990| De Vocht Peter HEIS Slagmolen Jo DUFF | Govaerts Peter DUFF
1991| De Vocht Peter HEIS | Wouters Marc ACHL | Paessens Stephan DAK
1992 Wouters Marc ACHL | De Cock Rudy DUFF | Hermans Wendy LOOI
1993| Wouters Marc ACHL | De Keyser Wim LEBB | Hannes Danny BVAC
1994| Govaerts Peter DUFF | Meyers Tony TACT | Van Den Broeck Stefan LIER
1995| Schoors Johan DUFF | De Vocht Peter AVZK | Van Daele Patrick BETA
1996| Hannes Danny OLSE | De Keyser Wim LEBB | Weyts Jean AVT
1997| Liekens Carl BETA | Woestenborghs Rob TUAC | Van Daele Patrick BETA
1998| Rahim Mhamed Maroc | Van De Kerkhove Peter BRRC | Van Loo Sven AVZK
1999| Rahim Mhamed Maroc | Sameh Abdelilaj Maroc | Belmans Mario ACHL
2000| Rijnders Pieter ACHL | Steemans Gino ARAC | Van Daele Patrick BETA
2001| Rahim Mhamed ATLE | Smet Roel VMOL | De Keyser Wim VOLH
2002| Debaets Jean-Marc VAC Blockx Jan DUFF | Verschoren Bart DUFF
2003| Van Loo Sven ROBA | Pauwels Roel VMOL | Steemans Gino ARAC
2004| Smet Roel VMOL | Van Hoof Willem ROBA | Van Loo Sven ROBA
2005| Pauwels Roel VMOL | Laurens Glen AVZK | Verschoren Bart DUFF
2006| Evens Bart OEH Van Den Broeck Stefan LIER Van Rooy Tom ACHL
2007| Van Den Broeck Stefan LIER Laurens Glen AVZK | Steemans Gino ARAC
2008| Lieckens Bart ACHL | Keepers Gunther ACHL | Wils Johan ACHL
2009| Van Rooy Tom ACHL | Wils Johan ACHL | Pauwels Roel VMOL
2010| Van Rooy Tom ACHL | Wilssens Koen VOLH | Laurens Glen AVZK
2011] Van Rooy Tom ACHL | Janssens Koen ATAC | Vermont Pieter SPVI
2012| Van Peborgh Nick ACBR | Adriaensen Jan KAPE | Vermont Pieter SPVI
2013| Lunders Mats LYRA | De Kerpel Wesley ROBA | Thys Thomas ACHL
2014| Van Rooy Tom ACHL | Adriaensen Jan KAPE | Nackaerts Kristof LYRA
2015| Van Peborgh Nick ACBR | Heemeryck Pieter HULS | Van Herck Yirco ARAC
2016| Van Peborgh Nick ACBR | Heemeryck Pieter HULS | Van Herck Yirco ARAC
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MASTERS 1 HEREN
1 2 3

1974| De Decker J. AAC Gadisseur M. OLSE | Van Hoof J. ACHL
1975( Gadisseur M. OLSE | De Decker J. AAC Van Hoof J. ACHL
1976 Huyssen Clem BVAV | Simons H. AVT Van Krunkeslven LOOI
1977| Huyssen Clem BVAV | Schelfhout R. OLYM | De Bie L. SGOL
1978| Schelfhout R. OLYM | De Preter H. ACLI Vercammen J. AAC
1979| Vervaert ACW | V Genechten Karel ACHL | JansenR. BREDA
1980 Van Ranst Edmond SPBO | Schelfhout R. OLYM | V Onselen Jean BVAV
1981| Cools Frans LOOI | Van Looy Felix BVAV | Heylen Jos DCL
1982| Cools Frans LOOI | Van Ranst Edmond SPBO | De Borger R. SPBO
1983| Van Looy Felix BVAV | Huygen Louis LYRA | Smolders Jos MAC
1984| Voets Pierre LOOI Cools Frans LOOI Van Onselen Jean BVAV
1985| Cools Frans LOOI | Van Ranst Edmond SPBO | Van Onselen Jean BVAV
1986( Janssen Hermond DALO | V Osselaer Walter BVAV | Cools Frans LOOI
1987 Janssen Hermond DALO | Vvd Water Jos ACHL | Huysmans Albert AAC
1988 Blockx Roger AAC Dumon Johnny DAK Jansen Hermond DALO
1989( Van de Water Jos ACHL | Jansen Hermond DALO | Van Osselaer Walter SVAA
1990( Jansen Hermond DALO | Schouteden Jean BREE | Van Osselaer Walter SVAA
1991| Goovaerts Tony VORS | Van Noten Omer WESP| Dielis Karl BAC
1992 Van Eynde Karel LOOI Manise Frank BEAC | Jansen Hermond DALO
1993| Hendrickx Roger ARAC | De Backer Raymond DUFF | Van Eynde Karel LOOI
1994| Hendrickx Roger ARAC | Torfs Jan DIVA Jansen Hermond DALO
1995( Hendrickx Roger ARAC | Pittevils Lucas LOOI | Smet Paul VOLH
1996 Eyckmans Jef LOOI | Hendrickx Roger ARAC | Van Opstal Rudi AVZK
1997 Eyckmans Jef LOOI | Hendrickx Roger ARAC | Van Noten Omer HERA
1998| Eyckmans Jef LOOI | Hendrickx Roger ARAC | Beyens Jos AVOS
1999| Eyckmans Jef LOOI | Oomen Eddy BVAC | Wijnants Eddy ACHL
2000| Hendrickx Roger ARAC | Oomen Eddy BVAC | Torfs Jan BONH
2001| Vanstockem Marc ACHL | De Rouck Carl ACHL | Ceulemans Benny LIER
2002| Beyens Frans LOOI Eyckmans Jozef LOOI Dens Tony LOOI
2003| Dens Tony LOOI Eyckmans Jozef LOOI Renders Frans ACHL
2004| Blockx Jan DUFF | De Vocht Peter AVZK | Dens Tony AVZK
2005| Beyens Frans LOOI Geerinckx Bernus LOOI Renders Frans ACHL
2006 Teugels Bart ROBA | Dens Tony LOOI Coeckelbergs Gilbert AVZK
2007| Van Daele Patrick ROBA | Lofgren Walter ABES | Delme Andy ROBA
2008| De Vocht Peter AVZK | Delme Andy ROBA | Vets Herman LIER
2009| Otmakhov Oleg AVT Schoors Johan DUFF | Vanderpoorten Miguel VAC
2010| Wils Johan ACHL | Otmakhov Oleg AVT De Vocht Peter AVZK
2011| Wils Johan ACHL | Fieuws Steffen RCT V.D.Smissen Armand NED
2012| Loverie Emmanuel WIBO | Fieuws Steffen RCT Wils Johan ACHL
2013| Wils Johan ACHL | De Kinderen Luc ARAC | Vermeiren Dirk ACBR
2014| Huybrechts Jurgen AVZK | Wils Johan ACHL | De Kinderen Luc ARAC
2015| Huybrechts Jurgen AVZK | Wouters Roel ACBR | Schroven Geert LOOI
2016| Loverie Emmanuel DUFF | Kerremans Sven ACHL | Vermeiren Dirk ACBR

MASTERS 2 HEREN

1 2 3

2008 Oomen Eddy BVAC | Laenen Marcel HULS | Torfs Jan DCLA
2009 Oomen Eddy BVAC | Lievens Herman ACHL | Wynants Eddy ACHL
2010| Beyens Frans LOOI Laenen Marcel AVZK | Ver Elst Jan NA
2011| De Vocht Peter AVZK | Laenen Marcel AVZK | Ver Elst Jan NA
2012| De Vocht Peter AVZK | Mechelinck Marc RIEM | Laenen Marcel AVZK
2013| Renders Frans ACHL | Mechelinck Marc RIEM | Verelst Jan HULS
2014| Kerstens Michel ATAC | Storms Alex ROBA | Schoels Marc ACA
2015| De Kinderen Luc ARAC | Kerstens Michel ATAC | Van Aelst Dirk AVZK
2016| De Kinderen Luc ARAC | Kerstens Michel ATAC | Storms Alex ROBA
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